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Fee Schedule 
10/1/2022 

FSA’s Fee Schedule is based on Federal Poverty Level Guidelines. 

Percentage of Poverty Level Percentage of Full Fee Charged 
100 to 199% 2% 
200 to 299% 5% 
300 to 399% 15% 
400 to 499% 40% 
500 to 599% 75% 
600% and above 100% 

 

FSA’s Current Full Fees per hour of service: 

Service Fee 
Individual, Family Therapy, Assessment, Treatment Planning, Crisis 
Intervention  

$175 

Psychiatric Assessment and Medication Monitoring $300 
Case Management, Consultation, Community Support/Therapeutic 
Mentoring 

$155 

Group Therapy $60 
  

Follow this example to determine the fee: 

Lupe comes in for services.  She makes $45,000 and is responsible for herself and her two children under 
the age of 18.  Her household is made up of 3.  In 2021, the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines (FPL) for a 
family of 3 is $23,030.  45000/23030=1.95.  Lupe makes 195% of  (FPL) and will be charged 2% of the full 
fee.  This means that the fee schedule for her family is: Therapy Services 175x0.02=$3.50; Psychiatric 
Services 300x0.02=$6.00; Case Management 155x0.02=$3.10; Group Therapy 60x.02=$3.00. 

For your convenience, the FPL Guidelines for 2022 are attached.  These change annually and you should 
follow the guidelines available at the link above. 

 

 

 

 

https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines
https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines
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2021 POVERTY GUIDELINES FOR THE 48 CONTIGUOUS STATES AND THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA 

PERSONS IN 
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD POVERTY GUIDELINE 

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $4,720 for each additional person. 

1 $13,590 

2 $18,310 

3 $23,030 

4 $27,750 

5 $32,470 

6 $37,190 

7 $41,910 

8 $46,630 
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